
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

32 
118 
14 
44 

799 
149 
39 
6 

47 
69 

159 

142 
40 

151 
19 
92 

Name 
Kenny Russo 
Sergio Zlobin 
Charles Mathes 
Christian Dortch 
Fredrickl Hill 
David Hooker 
Chuck Brehm 
Bryan Gregory 
James Dianto 
Leann Falk 
Gabriel Perez 

Paolo Salvatore 
Riley Salyer 
Brian Russo 
Patrick Jones 
Steve Ott 

Class 

T3 

T4 

STL 

EP 

EP 

STL 

HP 

FP 

STL 

T4 

EP 

T4 

EP 

ITS 

HP 

T3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

15 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:48.366 

1:47.827 

1:52.347 

1:55.519 

1:55.997 

1:56.873 

1:58.407 

2:00.632 

1:57.268 

1:56.878 

1:53.063 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

646862 

542555 

249240 

692714 

147711 

632870 

526613 

287473 

547771 

533703 

670638 

537538 

520499 

461576 

445971 

270399 

Hometown 

Missouri City TX 

Houston TX 

NEW CANEY TX 

Dallas TX 

Spring TX 

San Antonio TX 

Boerne TX 

Spring TX 

Prosper TX 

Tolar TX 

Cypress TX 

San Antonio TX 

Longview TX 

Coldspring TX 

Pearland TX 

Make-Model 

2009 Nissan 370Z 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1963 MG MGB 

1997 Dodge Neon 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Nissan sentra 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1999 BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

1972 MG Midget 

Sponsor 

Mazda 

DAMA (Data Management Association - Houston) 

7766551 

Cindy Hill 

USG 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Mazda Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

pgracing159LCC 

U&M/Torre Crane/Capri 

MSR Houston 

Waffle House 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #39 HP - No working transponder, timed manually. 
Provisional race results posted at 12:06pm 
Official race results posted at 4:05pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:43:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.190 

Avg. Speed 

73.717 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.827 

Best Speed 

79.461 

Best Lap by 

118 - Sergio Zlobin 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 2 - EP, FP, HP, ITS, T3, T4, STL 

Grp2 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:19:09 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/3/2023 11:30 


